

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure # 4-5.36
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

American Diversified, Inc.
 13575 Hale Road
 Burton, OH 44021

Phillip Miller Construction
 PO Box 790
 Middlefield, OH 44062

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	2,883.80	\$2,883.80	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	760.00	\$760.00	500.00	\$500.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	80	S.Y.	14.19	\$1,135.20	16.00	\$1,280.00
4	202	Structure Removed, over 20' Span	1	Lump	2,360.00	\$2,360.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed, as Per Plan	175	L.F.	2.00	\$350.00	3.00	\$525.00
6	203	Borrow	50	C.Y.	24.00	\$1,200.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	2.00	\$400.00	4.00	\$800.00
8	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	30	Each	5.00	\$150.00	10.00	\$300.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20	C.Y.	300.79	\$6,015.80	330.00	\$6,600.00
10	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	35	C.Y.	80.12	\$2,804.20	50.00	\$1,750.00
11	407	Tack Coat	40	Gal.	17.48	\$699.20	20.00	\$800.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	25	C.Y.	275.95	\$6,898.75	303.00	\$7,575.00
13	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
14	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, Class C	10	C.Y.	439.00	\$4,390.00	180.00	\$1,800.00
15	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110	S.Y.	10.37	\$1,140.70	10.00	\$1,100.00
16	603	20'x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	40	L.F.	1,093.00	\$43,720.00	1,250.00	\$50,000.00
17	606	Guardrail, Type 5	75	L.F.	53.80	\$4,035.00	60.00	\$4,500.00
18	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	2,245.00	\$8,980.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00
19	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,727.00	\$2,727.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	400	S.Y.	2.50	\$1,000.00	3.00	\$1,200.00
23	838	Gabions, as Per Plan	20	C.Y.	143.00	\$2,860.00	210.00	\$4,200.00
					TOTAL	\$99,009.65	TOTAL	\$105,930.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure # 4-5.36
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Huffman Equipment Rental
 1662 East 361st St., Unit 10
 Eastlake, OH 44095

Cuyahoga Road & Bridge, Inc.
 66 S. Miller Road, Suite 103
 Fairlawn, OH 44333

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	1,595.00	\$1,595.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	80	S.Y.	14.50	\$1,160.00	27.00	\$2,160.00
4	202	Structure Removed, over 20' Span	1	Lump	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed, as Per Plan	175	L.F.	5.00	\$875.00	2.00	\$350.00
6	203	Borrow	50	C.Y.	10.00	\$500.00	26.00	\$1,300.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	2.50	\$500.00	3.00	\$600.00
8	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	30	Each	5.00	\$150.00	8.00	\$240.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20	C.Y.	330.00	\$6,600.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
10	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	35	C.Y.	42.00	\$1,470.00	50.00	\$1,750.00
11	407	Tack Coat	40	Gal.	20.00	\$800.00	5.60	\$224.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	25	C.Y.	300.00	\$7,500.00	207.00	\$5,175.00
13	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, Class C	10	C.Y.	300.00	\$3,000.00	450.00	\$4,500.00
15	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110	S.Y.	20.00	\$2,200.00	5.00	\$550.00
16	603	20'x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	40	L.F.	1,275.00	\$51,000.00	1,300.00	\$52,000.00
17	606	Guardrail, Type 5	75	L.F.	60.00	\$4,500.00	53.80	\$4,035.00
18	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	2,245.00	\$8,980.00
19	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,730.00	\$2,730.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	500.00	\$500.00	960.00	\$960.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	400	S.Y.	3.50	\$1,400.00	5.35	\$2,140.00
23	838	Gabions, as Per Plan	20	C.Y.	200.00	\$4,000.00	170.00	\$3,400.00
					TOTAL	\$113,250.00	TOTAL	\$116,844.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure # 4-5.36
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Northeast Ohio Trenching
 17900 Miles Road
 Warrensville Hgts., OH 44128

JET Excavating Company
 4354 South Range Road
 New Middletown, OH 44442

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,730.00	\$2,730.00	500.00	\$500.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	80	S.Y.	12.00	\$960.00	13.00	\$1,040.00
4	202	Structure Removed, over 20' Span	1	Lump	5,460.00	\$5,460.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed, as Per Plan	175	L.F.	3.00	\$525.00	2.00	\$350.00
6	203	Borrow	50	C.Y.	16.00	\$800.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	3.00	\$600.00	2.50	\$500.00
8	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	30	Each	12.00	\$360.00	2.00	\$60.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20	C.Y.	280.00	\$5,600.00	325.00	\$6,500.00
10	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	35	C.Y.	56.00	\$1,960.00	65.00	\$2,275.00
11	407	Tack Coat	40	Gal.	3.00	\$120.00	3.00	\$120.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	25	C.Y.	300.00	\$7,500.00	315.00	\$7,875.00
13	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	3,230.00	\$3,230.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, Class C	10	C.Y.	380.00	\$3,800.00	350.00	\$3,500.00
15	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110	S.Y.	20.00	\$2,200.00	12.00	\$1,320.00
16	603	20'x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	40	L.F.	1,375.00	\$55,000.00	1,235.00	\$49,400.00
17	606	Guardrail, Type 5	75	L.F.	53.00	\$3,975.00	65.00	\$4,875.00
18	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	2,245.00	\$8,980.00	2,300.00	\$9,200.00
19	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	4,261.00	\$4,261.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	400	S.Y.	5.00	\$2,000.00	3.50	\$1,400.00
23	838	Gabions, as Per Plan	20	C.Y.	230.00	\$4,600.00	220.00	\$4,400.00
					TOTAL	\$120,311.00	TOTAL	\$123,315.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure # 4-5.36
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Rootstown Excavating
 3584 Cook Road
 Rootstown, OH 44272

Union Industrial Contractors
 PO Box 1718
 Ashtabula, OH 44005-1718

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	500.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	80	S.Y.	14.50	\$1,160.00	14.50	\$1,160.00
4	202	Structure Removed, over 20' Span	1	Lump	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed, as Per Plan	175	L.F.	4.00	\$700.00	2.00	\$350.00
6	203	Borrow	50	C.Y.	52.00	\$2,600.00	27.00	\$1,350.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	4.00	\$800.00	2.50	\$500.00
8	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	30	Each	20.00	\$600.00	8.00	\$240.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20	C.Y.	300.00	\$6,000.00	305.00	\$6,100.00
10	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	35	C.Y.	86.00	\$3,010.00	58.00	\$2,030.00
11	407	Tack Coat	40	Gal.	18.00	\$720.00	18.00	\$720.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	25	C.Y.	280.00	\$7,000.00	280.00	\$7,000.00
13	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	9,750.00	\$9,750.00
14	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, Class C	10	C.Y.	400.00	\$4,000.00	400.00	\$4,000.00
15	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110	S.Y.	16.00	\$1,760.00	10.50	\$1,155.00
16	603	20'x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	40	L.F.	1,300.00	\$52,000.00	1,225.00	\$49,000.00
17	606	Guardrail, Type 5	75	L.F.	54.00	\$4,050.00	54.00	\$4,050.00
18	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	2,250.00	\$9,000.00	2,250.00	\$9,000.00
19	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,480.00	\$2,480.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	400	S.Y.	0.50	\$200.00	5.50	\$2,200.00
23	838	Gabions, as Per Plan	20	C.Y.	200.00	\$4,000.00	180.00	\$3,600.00
					TOTAL	\$126,400.00	TOTAL	\$127,985.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure # 4-5.36
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Hysong Paving Company
 1002 Pershing S.E.
 North Canton, OH 44720

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	3,675.00	\$3,675.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,250.00	\$2,250.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	80	S.Y.	26.00	\$2,080.00
4	202	Structure Removed, over 20' Span	1	Lump	17,000.00	\$17,000.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed, as Per Plan	175	L.F.	2.00	\$350.00
6	203	Borrow	50	C.Y.	25.00	\$1,250.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	1.00	\$200.00
8	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	30	Each	5.00	\$150.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20	C.Y.	180.00	\$3,600.00
10	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	35	C.Y.	46.00	\$1,610.00
11	407	Tack Coat	40	Gal.	2.00	\$80.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	25	C.Y.	177.00	\$4,425.00
13	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	6,400.00	\$6,400.00
14	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, Class C	10	C.Y.	376.00	\$3,760.00
15	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110	S.Y.	12.00	\$1,320.00
16	603	20'x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	40	L.F.	1,485.00	\$59,400.00
17	606	Guardrail, Type 5	75	L.F.	56.00	\$4,200.00
18	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	2,300.00	\$9,200.00
19	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,800.00	\$2,800.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	700.00	\$700.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	400	S.Y.	6.00	\$2,400.00
23	838	Gabions, as Per Plan	20	C.Y.	160.00	\$3,200.00
					TOTAL	\$132,550.00